METROPOLITAN PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT DIVISION OF POLLUTION CONTROL

REGULATION NO. 8

Inspection and Maintenance of Light-Duty Motor Vehicles

As provided for in the Code of Laws of the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee, Chapter 10.56, "Air Pollution Control", Section 10.56.090 and Section 10.56.240.

Adopted May 13, 1981
As Amended February 15, 1984
As Amended November 9, 1993
As Amended July 10, 2001
As Amended July 31, 2001
As Amended December 14, 2004
As Amended June 8, 2007
By the Metropolitan Board of Health of Nashville and Davidson County,
Tennessee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
Section 8-1 [Reserved]	1
Section 8-2 [Reserved]	1
Section 8-3 [Reserved]	1
Section 8-4 [Reserved]	1
Section 8-5 [Reserved]	1
Section 8-6 [Reserved]	1
Section 8-7 [Reserved]	1
Section 8-8 [Reserved]	1
Section 8-9 [Reserved]	1
Section 8-10 [Reserved]	1

Regulation of Emissions From Light-duty Motor Vehicles through Mandatory Vehicle Inspection and Maintenance Program

This Regulation is adopted for the purpose of preventing, abating and controlling air pollution caused by excessive air contaminants discharged into the air from the operation of light-duty motor vehicles. This Regulation is promulgated as provided for in Section 10.56.240, "Internal Combustion Engines", and Section 10.56.090, "Board-Powers and Duties," Chapter 10.56, of the Metropolitan Code of Laws.

SECTION 8-1: [Reserved]

SECTION 8-2: [Reserved]

SECTION 8-3: [Reserved]

SECTION 8-4: [Reserved]

SECTION 8-5: [Reserved]

SECTION 8-6: [Reserved]

SECTION 8-7: [Reserved]

SECTION 8-8: [Reserved]

SECTION 8-9: [Reserved]

SECTION 8-10: Severability

The provisions of any Part, Section, Subsection, Paragraph, phrase or clause of this Regulation that shall be adjudged invalid or unconstitutional by any court of competent jurisdiction, the judgment shall not affect, compare, or invalidate the remainder of this Regulation, but should be confined in its operation to the Part, Section, Subsection, Paragraph, phrase or clause of this Regulation that shall not be directly involved in the controversy in which such judgment shall have been redeemed.